## RENEWAL OF A NUISANCE ABATEMENT PROPERTY STRUCTURE SECURING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW AND MOMENTUM SERVICES, LLC,

## **RECITALS**

**WHEREAS,** the City and the Momentum Services, LLC originally entered into an Abatement Property Structure Securing Agreement on the December 21, 2023.

**WHEREAS,** the City and Momentum Services, LLC wish to renew the Agreement to become effective December 21, 2024, through December 21, 2025; and

This renewal shall remain in full force and effect December 21, 2024, through December 21, 2025. Upon approval and execution of the parties, this Renewal shall be attached to and become a part of the Abatement Property Structure Securing Agreement between the City of Broken Arrow and Momentum Services, LLC.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on the dates hereinafter respectively set forth.

Contractor:		Date:
	Momentum Services, LLC	
Approved: _	Community Development Director	Date:
Approved: _	City Manager	Date:
CITY OF BI	ROKEN ARROW, OKLAHOMA	
Approved as	s to Form:	
Deputy City	Attorney	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		